HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 844 by Representative James

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 5, after "review" delete "by" and insert a comma "," and after "department"
- delete the remainder of the line and insert "shall issue the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 6, delete "issued pursuant to R.S. 32:667(D)(1) shall be extended" and insert
- 6 "licensee driving privileges, which shall be valid"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 8, after "vacate" delete "the issuance of the temporary license" and insert
- 9 "such driving privileges"